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the Department of Health and Human Serv-
ices; to the Committee on Health, Education, 
Labor, and Pensions. 

EC–3263. A communication from the Prin-
cipal Deputy Assistant Attorney General, Of-
fice of the Attorney General, Department of 
Justice, transmitting, pursuant to law, the 
report of a rule entitled ‘‘Certification Proc-
ess for State Capital Counsel System’’ 
(RIN1121–AA77) received in the Office of the 
President of the Senate on September 30, 
2013; to the Committee on the Judiciary. 

EC–3264. A communication from the Direc-
tor of the Regulation Policy and Manage-
ment Office of the General Counsel, Veterans 
Health Administration, Department of Vet-
erans Affairs, transmitting, pursuant to law, 
the report of a rule entitled ‘‘Service-Dis-
abled Veteran-Owned and Veteran-Owned 
Small Business Status Protest’’ (RIN2900– 
AM92) received in the Office of the President 
of the Senate on September 27, 2013; to the 
Committee on Veterans’ Affairs. 

EC–3265. A communication from the Dep-
uty Director, Office of Sustainable Fisheries, 
Department of Commerce, transmitting, pur-
suant to law, the report of a rule entitled 
‘‘Fisheries of the Exclusive Economic Zone 
Off Alaska; Reallocation of Pacific Cod in 
the Bering Sea and Aleutian Islands Manage-
ment Area’’ (RIN0648–XC817) received in the 
Office of the President of the Senate on Sep-
tember 27, 2013; to the Committee on Com-
merce, Science, and Transportation. 

EC–3266. A communication from the Acting 
Deputy Director, Office of Sustainable Fish-
eries, Department of Commerce, transmit-
ting, pursuant to law, the report of a rule en-
titled ‘‘Atlantic Highly Migratory Species; 
Atlantic Commercial Shark Fisheries’’ 
(RIN0648–XC836) received in the Office of the 
President of the Senate on September 27, 
2013; to the Committee on Commerce, 
Science, and Transportation. 

EC–3267. A communication from the Acting 
Deputy Director, Office of Sustainable Fish-
eries, Department of Commerce, transmit-
ting, pursuant to law, the report of a rule en-
titled ‘‘Fisheries of the Exclusive Economic 
Zone Off Alaska; Pacific Cod by Catcher/ 
Processors Using Trawl Gear in the Central 
Regulatory Area of the Gulf of Alaska’’ 
(RIN0648–XC850) received in the Office of the 
President of the Senate on September 27, 
2013; to the Committee on Commerce, 
Science, and Transportation. 

EC–3268. A communication from the Acting 
Deputy Director, Office of Sustainable Fish-
eries, Department of Commerce, transmit-
ting, pursuant to law, the report of a rule en-
titled ‘‘Fisheries of the Exclusive Economic 
Zone Off Alaska; Reallocation of Pacific Cod 
in the Western Regulatory Area of the Gulf 
of Alaska Management Area’’ (RIN0648– 
XC856) received in the Office of the President 
of the Senate on September 27, 2013; to the 
Committee on Commerce, Science, and 
Transportation. 

EC–3269. A communication from the Direc-
tor, Office of Sustainable Fisheries, Depart-
ment of Commerce, transmitting, pursuant 
to law, the report of a rule entitled ‘‘Fish-
eries of the Caribbean, Gulf of Mexico, and 
South Atlantic; Queen Conch Fishery of 
Puerto Rico and the U.S. Virgin Islands; 
Regulatory Amendment 2’’ (RIN0648–BD15) 
received in the Office of the President of the 
Senate on September 27, 2013; to the Com-
mittee on Commerce, Science, and Transpor-
tation. 

EC–3270. A communication from the Direc-
tor, Office of Sustainable Fisheries, Depart-
ment of Commerce, transmitting, pursuant 
to law, the report of a rule entitled ‘‘Fish-
eries Off West Coast States; Highly Migra-
tory Fisheries; California Drift Gillnet Fish-
ery; Sperm Whale Interaction Restriction’’ 
(RIN0648–BD57) received in the Office of the 

President of the Senate on September 27, 
2013; to the Committee on Commerce, 
Science, and Transportation. 

EC–3271. A communication from the Direc-
tor, Office of Sustainable Fisheries, Depart-
ment of Commerce, transmitting, pursuant 
to law, the report of a rule entitled ‘‘Fish-
eries of the Caribbean, Gulf of Mexico, and 
South Atlantic; Reef Fish Fishery of the 
Gulf of Mexico; Red Snapper Management 
Measures’’ (RIN0648–BD39) received in the Of-
fice of the President of the Senate on Sep-
tember 27, 2013; to the Committee on Com-
merce, Science, and Transportation. 

EC–3272. A communication from the Acting 
Assistant Administrator for Fisheries, Na-
tional Oceanic and Atmospheric Administra-
tion, Department of Commerce, transmit-
ting, pursuant to law, a report entitled ‘‘2012 
Report to Congress on the Disclosure of Fi-
nancial Interest and Recusal Requirements 
for Regional Fishery Management Councils 
and Scientific and Statistical Committees’’; 
to the Committee on Commerce, Science, 
and Transportation. 

f 

REPORTS OF COMMITTEES 

The following reports of committees 
were submitted: 

By Mr. MENENDEZ, from the Committee 
on Foreign Relations, with an amendment in 
the nature of a substitute and an amendment 
to the title and with an amended preamble: 

S. Res. 213. A resolution expressing support 
for the free and peaceful exercise of rep-
resentative democracy in Venezuela and con-
demning violence and intimidation against 
the country’s political opposition. 

By Mr. MENENDEZ, from the Committee 
on Foreign Relations, without amendment 
and with a preamble: 

S. Res. 227. A resolution to commemorate 
the 70th anniversary of the heroic rescue of 
Danish Jews during the Second World War 
by the Danish people. 

f 

EXECUTIVE REPORTS OF 
COMMITTEES 

The following executive reports of 
nominations were submitted: 

By Mr. MENENDEZ for the Committee on 
Foreign Relations. 

*Caroline Kennedy, of New York, to be 
Ambassador Extraordinary and Pleni-
potentiary of the United States of America 
to Japan. 

Nominee: Caroline B. Kennedy. 
Post: Japan. 
(The following is a list of all members of 

my immediate family and their spouses. I 
have asked each of these persons to inform 
me of the pertinent contributions made by 
them. To the best of my knowledge, the in-
formation contained in this report is com-
plete and accurate) 

Contributions, amount, date, and donee: 
Self: $2,500, 03/26/2009, Jennifer Brunner 

Committee; $1,000.00, 09/30/2009, Friends Of 
Patrick J. Kennedy Inc.; $1,000.00, 09/30/2009, 
Bill White For Texas; $250.00, 02/10/2012, 
Obama for America; $250.00, 02/10/2012, Obama 
for America; $250.00, 02/10/2012, Obama for 
America; $500.00, 02/10/2012, Obama for Amer-
ica; $500.00, 02/10/2012, Obama for America; 
$1,000.00, 02/10/2012, Obama for America; 
$1,000.00, 03/28/2012, John Lewis For Congress; 
$2,250.00, 05/5/2012, Obama for America; 
$1,500.00, 06/26/2012, John Lewis For Congress; 
$2,500.00, 06/26/2012, John Lewis For Congress; 
$1,000.00, 06/26/21012, Elizabeth For Ma Inc.; 
$250.00, 06/30/2012, Elizabeth For Ma Inc. 

Joint Fundraising Contributions: $500.00, 
06/30/2012, Obama Victory Fund 2012; $500.00, 

09/13/2012, Obama Victory Fund 2012; $500.00, 
09/13/2012, Obama Victory Fund 2012. 

Recipient of Joint Fundraising Contribu-
tions: $500.00, 06/25/2012, DNC Services Cor-
poration/Democratic National Committee; 
$500.00, 09/14/2012, DNC Services Corporation/ 
Democratic National Committee; $500.00, 09/ 
14/2012, DNC Services Corporation/Demo-
cratic National Committee; $2,000.00 07/8/2004, 
DNC Services Corporation/Democratic Na-
tional Committee. 

2. Spouse: Edwin A. Schlossberg: $1000.00, 
07/12/2009, Friends of Chris Dodd; $500.00, 09/13/ 
2010, Tommy Sowers For Congress; $1,000.00, 
02/28/2012, Democratic Congressional Cam-
paign Committee; $1,000.00, 06/26/2012, John 
Lewis For Congress; $2,000.00 09/28/2012, 
Democratic Senatorial Campaign Com-
mittee; $1,000.00, 02/22/2013, Elizabeth Colbert 
Busch For Congress 

Joint Fundraising Contributions: $5,000.00, 
09/12/2012, Obama Victory Fund 2012; $5,000.00, 
09/25/2012, Obama Victory Fund 2012. 

Recipient of Joint Fundraising Contribu-
tions: $416.00, 09/12/2012, Democratic Execu-
tive Committee of Florida; $333.00, 09/12/2012; 
Democratic Party of Wisconsin; $277.00, 09/12/ 
2012, Iowa Democratic Party; $277.00, 09/12/ 
2012, Nevada State Democratic Party; 
$2,500.00, 09/12/2012, Obama for America; 
$666.00, 09/12/2012, Ohio Democratic Party; 
$388.00, 09/25/2012, Colorado Democratic 
Party; $833.00, 09/25/2012, Democratic Execu-
tive Committee of Florida; $666.00, 09/25/2012, 
Democratic Party of Wisconsin; $555.00, 09/25/ 
2012, Iowa Democratic Party; $555.00, 09/25/ 
2012, Nevada State Democratic Party; $133.00, 
09/25/2012, Ohio Democratic Party; $250.00, 10/ 
17/2012, Democratic Party of Virginia; $500.00, 
10/26/2012, Democratic Party of Virginia; 
$555.00, 11/26/2012, Nevada State Democratic 
Party. 

3. Children and Spouses: Rose Kennedy 
Schlossberg (single): $250.00, 12/06/2009, Citi-
zens for Alan Khazei; $200.00, 02/12/2008, 
Obama for America; $250.00, 09/23/2011, Obama 
for America. Tatiana Celia Kennedy 
Scholssberg (single): $150.00, 09/27/2008, 
Obama for America. John Bouvier Kennedy 
Schlossberg (single): None. 

4. Parents; John Fitzgerald Kennedy—de-
ceased; Jacqueline Bouvier Kennedy 
Onassis—deceased. 

5. Grandparents: Joseph P. Kennedy, Sr.— 
deceased; Rose Fitzgerald Kennedy—de-
ceased; John Vernou Bouvier, III—deceased; 
Janet Norton Lee—deceased. 

6. Brothers and Spouses: Brother: John F. 
Kennedy, Jr.—deceased; Brother’s Spouse: 
Carolyn Bessette—deceased. 

7. Sisters and Spouses—None. 

By Mr. CARPER for the Committee on 
Homeland Security and Governmental Af-
fairs. 

*Carol Waller Pope, of the District of Co-
lumbia, to be a Member of the Federal Labor 
Relations Authority for a term of five years 
expiring July 1, 2014. 

*Ernest W. Dubester, of Virginia, to be a 
Member of the Federal Labor Relations Au-
thority for a term of five years expiring July 
29, 2017. 

*Patrick Pizzella, of Virginia, to be a 
Member of the Federal Labor Relations Au-
thority for a term of five years expiring July 
1, 2015. 

*Stevan Eaton Bunnell, of the District of 
Columbia, to be General Counsel, Depart-
ment of Homeland Security. 

*Suzanne Eleanor Spaulding, of Virginia, 
to be Under Secretary, Department of Home-
land Security. 

*Nomination was reported with rec-
ommendation that it be confirmed sub-
ject to the nominee’s commitment to 
respond to requests to appear and tes-
tify before any duly constituted com-
mittee of the Senate. 
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INTRODUCTION OF BILLS AND 

JOINT RESOLUTIONS 

The following bills and joint resolu-
tions were introduced, read the first 
and second times by unanimous con-
sent, and referred as indicated: 

By Mr. UDALL of Colorado (for himself 
and Mr. BENNET): 

S. 1560. A bill to allow certain emergency 
relief amounts to be made available to the 
Federal Highway Administration to use for 
disasters occurring in calendar year 2013; 
considered and passed. 

By Mr. HARKIN (for himself and Mr. 
ALEXANDER): 

S. 1561. A bill to amend the Public Health 
Service Act to improve provisions relating 
to the sanctuary system for surplus chim-
panzees; to the Committee on Health, Edu-
cation, Labor, and Pensions. 

By Mr. SANDERS (for himself, Mr. 
ALEXANDER, and Mr. HARKIN): 

S. 1562. A bill to reauthorize the Older 
Americans Act of 1965, and for other pur-
poses; to the Committee on Health, Edu-
cation, Labor, and Pensions. 

By Mr. HARKIN (for himself, Mr. 
FRANKEN, Mr. JOHNSON of South Da-
kota, and Ms. KLOBUCHAR): 

S. 1563. A bill to provide for the expansion 
of the biofuels market; to the Committee on 
Energy and Natural Resources. 

By Mr. SANDERS (for himself, Ms. 
HIRONO, Mr. BEGICH, Mr. TESTER, and 
Mr. BLUMENTHAL): 

S. 1564. A bill making continuing appro-
priations for veterans benefits and services 
in the event of a Government shutdown; to 
the Committee on Appropriations. 

By Mr. CASEY: 
S. 1565. A bill to require the Secretary of 

Labor to maintain a publicly available list of 
all employers that relocate a call center 
overseas, to make such companies ineligible 
for Federal grants or guaranteed loans, and 
to require disclosure of the physical location 
of business agents engaging in customer 
service communications, and for other pur-
poses; to the Committee on Commerce, 
Science, and Transportation. 

By Mrs. SHAHEEN (for herself, Mr. 
MCCAIN, Mr. LEAHY, Mr. DURBIN, Mr. 
GRAHAM, Mr. KAINE, and Mr. CARDIN): 

S. 1566. A bill to extend the period during 
which Iraqis who were employed by the 
United States Government in Iraq may be 
granted special immigrant status and to 
temporarily increase the fee or surcharge for 
processing machine-readable nonimmigrant 
visas; considered and passed. 

f 

ADDITIONAL COSPONSORS 

S. 55 
At the request of Mrs. BOXER, the 

names of the Senator from Alaska (Mr. 
BEGICH), the Senator from West Vir-
ginia (Mr. MANCHIN), the Senator from 
Hawaii (Ms. HIRONO), the Senator from 
Michigan (Ms. STABENOW) and the Sen-
ator from Delaware (Mr. COONS) were 
added as cosponsors of S. 55, a bill to 
prohibit Members of Congress and the 
President from receiving pay during 
Government shutdowns. 

S. 183 
At the request of Mr. COBURN, the 

name of the Senator from Alabama 
(Mr. SESSIONS) was added as a cospon-
sor of S. 183, a bill to amend title XVIII 
of the Social Security Act to provide 
for fairness in hospital payments under 
the Medicare program. 

S. 203 

At the request of Mr. PORTMAN, the 
name of the Senator from Virginia (Mr. 
WARNER) was added as a cosponsor of S. 
203, a bill to require the Secretary of 
the Treasury to mint coins in recogni-
tion and celebration of the Pro Foot-
ball Hall of Fame. 

S. 429 

At the request of Mr. NELSON, the 
name of the Senator from Michigan 
(Ms. STABENOW) was added as a cospon-
sor of S. 429, a bill to enable concrete 
masonry products manufacturers to es-
tablish, finance, and carry out a co-
ordinated program of research, edu-
cation, and promotion to improve, 
maintain, and develop markets for con-
crete masonry products. 

S. 479 

At the request of Mr. GRASSLEY, the 
name of the Senator from Idaho (Mr. 
RISCH) was added as a cosponsor of S. 
479, a bill to amend the Internal Rev-
enue Code of 1986 to clarify the employ-
ment tax treatment and reporting of 
wages paid by professional employer 
organizations, and for other purposes. 

S. 557 

At the request of Mrs. HAGAN, the 
name of the Senator from West Vir-
ginia (Mr. MANCHIN) was added as a co-
sponsor of S. 557, a bill to amend title 
XVIII of the Social Security Act to im-
prove access to medication therapy 
management under part D of the Medi-
care program. 

S. 569 

At the request of Mr. BROWN, the 
name of the Senator from Illinois (Mr. 
DURBIN) was added as a cosponsor of S. 
569, a bill to amend title XVIII of the 
Social Security Act to count a period 
of receipt of outpatient observation 
services in a hospital toward satisfying 
the 3-day inpatient hospital require-
ment for coverage of skilled nursing fa-
cility services under Medicare. 

S. 644 

At the request of Mr. CASEY, the 
name of the Senator from Ohio (Mr. 
PORTMAN) was added as a cosponsor of 
S. 644, a bill to amend the Federal 
Food, Drug, and Cosmetic Act to pre-
vent the abuse of dextromethorphan, 
and for other purposes. 

S. 666 

At the request of Mr. BLUMENTHAL, 
the names of the Senator from Dela-
ware (Mr. CARPER) and the Senator 
from Illinois (Mr. DURBIN) were added 
as cosponsors of S. 666, a bill to pro-
hibit attendance of an animal fighting 
venture, and for other purposes. 

S. 893 

At the request of Mr. SANDERS, the 
name of the Senator from Massachu-
setts (Mr. MARKEY) was added as a co-
sponsor of S. 893, a bill to provide for 
an increase, effective December 1, 2013, 
in the rates of compensation for vet-
erans with service-connected disabil-
ities and the rates of dependency and 
indemnity compensation for the sur-
vivors of certain disabled veterans, and 
for other purposes. 

S. 987 
At the request of Ms. AYOTTE, her 

name was withdrawn as a cosponsor of 
S. 987, a bill to maintain the free flow 
of information to the public by pro-
viding conditions for the federally 
compelled disclosure of information by 
certain persons connected with the 
news media. 

S. 1064 
At the request of Mr. BROWN, the 

name of the Senator from Hawaii (Mr. 
SCHATZ) was added as a cosponsor of S. 
1064, a bill to amend title XVIII of the 
Social Security Act to provide for 
treatment of clinical psychologists as 
physicians for purposes of furnishing 
clinical psychologist services under the 
Medicare program. 

S. 1158 
At the request of Mr. WARNER, the 

names of the Senator from Rhode Is-
land (Mr. WHITEHOUSE), the Senator 
from Vermont (Mr. SANDERS) and the 
Senator from Ohio (Mr. PORTMAN) were 
added as cosponsors of S. 1158, a bill to 
require the Secretary of the Treasury 
to mint coins commemorating the 
100th anniversary of the establishment 
of the National Park Service, and for 
other purposes. 

S. 1242 
At the request of Mr. BROWN, the 

name of the Senator from Hawaii (Mr. 
SCHATZ) was added as a cosponsor of S. 
1242, a bill to amend the Fair Housing 
Act, and for other purposes. 

S. 1306 
At the request of Mr. REED, the name 

of the Senator from Hawaii (Mr. 
SCHATZ) was added as a cosponsor of S. 
1306, a bill to amend the Elementary 
and Secondary Education Act of 1965 in 
order to improve environmental lit-
eracy to better prepare students for 
postsecondary education and careers, 
and for other purposes. 

S. 1320 
At the request of Mr. DONNELLY, the 

name of the Senator from New Jersey 
(Mr. MENENDEZ) was added as a cospon-
sor of S. 1320, a bill to establish a 
tiered hiring preference for members of 
the reserve components of the armed 
forces. 

S. 1349 
At the request of Mr. MORAN, the 

name of the Senator from Missouri 
(Mr. BLUNT) was added as a cosponsor 
of S. 1349, a bill to enhance the ability 
of community financial institutions to 
foster economic growth and serve their 
communities, boost small businesses, 
increase individual savings, and for 
other purposes. 

S. 1417 
At the request of Mr. HATCH, the 

name of the Senator from Mississippi 
(Mr. COCHRAN) was added as a cospon-
sor of S. 1417, a bill to amend the Pub-
lic Health Service Act to reauthorize 
programs under part A of title XI of 
such Act. 

S. 1419 
At the request of Mr. WYDEN, the 

name of the Senator from Maine (Mr. 
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